
 

SUNYANI TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

Academic Calendar – 2018/2019 Academic Year 

Tertiary and Non-Tertiary Students 
 

FIRST SEMESTER-2018/2019 
 Activity  From  To 

I. Arrival and Registration  

(Fresh Students) Monday, August 27, 2018 Friday, August 31, 2018 

II. Arrival and Registration 

(Continuing Students) Wednesday, August 29, 2018 Friday, August 31, 2018 

III. Orientation (Fresh 

Students) Wednesday, August 29, 2018 Friday, August 31, 2018 

IV. Lectures Begin( Fresh and 

Continuing Students) 

Monday, September 03, 2018 

    V. Re-sit Examinations Monday, September 24, 2018 Friday, September 28, 2018 

VI. 

 

Submission of Examination 

Questions and Marking 

Schemes to the 

Examinations Officer 

Monday, October 01, 2018 Friday, October 05, 2018 

 

 VII. 

 

 

VIII. 

 

Academic Board to 

Consider Re-sit Results 

 

Matriculation  

 

Thursday, October 11, 2018 

 

 

Friday, October 19, 2018 

 IX. Mid-Semester 

Examinations 

 

Monday, October 22, 2018 

 

Friday, October 26, 2018 

XI.     Congregation        Saturday, November 03, 2018 

       

 XII. End of First Semester 

Examinations 
Monday, December 03, 2018 Monday, December 17, 2018 

XIII. Students Go Down Tuesday, December 18, 2018 

XIV. Submission of Examination 

Results to HODs by 

Academic Staff 

Monday, January 21, 2019 Friday, January 25, 2019 

XVI. Academic Board to 

Consider Results 

Thursday, February 07, 2019 

XVII.      Publication of Results by         Monday, February 11, 2019  Wed., Feb. 13, 2019  

               HODs  

 



 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 2019 
 

  I. Arrival and Registration 

of Courses Friday, February 01, 2019 Friday, February 8, 2019 

II. 

 

Lectures Begin Monday, February 11, 2019 

III. 

 

Re-Sit Examinations Monday, February 25, 2019 Friday, March 01, 2019 

V. 

Submission of 

Examination Questions 

and Marking Schemes 

to the Examinations 

Officer 

Monday, February 25, 2019 Friday, March 01, 2019 

VI. 
Academic Board to 

Consider Re-sit Results 
Tuesday, March 26, 2019 

VII. Mid-Semester 

Examinations 
Monday, April 15, 2019 Friday, April 19, 2019 

VIII. 
End of Second 

Semester Examination 
Monday, May 13, 2019 Friday, May 24, 2019 

 IX. Students Go Down Saturday, May 25, 2019 

  X. 

 

 

 

XI. 

Submission of 

Examination Results to 

HODs (Final Year 

students) 

Academic Board to 

Consider Final years 

Results 

 Monday, June10, 2019 

 

Tuesday, June 25, 2019 

Friday, June 14, 2019 

 

 

XII. Submission of 

Examination Results to 

HODs (Continuing 

students) 

Monday, July 08, 2019 Friday, July 12, 2019 

XIII. 

Academic Board to 

Consider 

Results(Continuing 

students) 

Tuesday, July 23, 2019 

XIV. Publication of Results by   Wednesday, July 24, 2019         Friday, July 26, 2019  

               HODs  

 
S. A. Obour 

Registrar  
 


